11
Deck Hardware & Exterior Fittings
Gunmetal Head Length Base Length Base Width Fastenings
1098/GM/087 31⁄2"      89mm 27⁄8"     73mm 11⁄4"   32mm No. 6 screw
1098/GM/112 41⁄2"    114mm 43⁄8"   112mm 11⁄2"   38mm No. 8 screw
1098/CP/087 31⁄2"      89mm 27⁄8"     73mm 11⁄4"   32mm No. 6 screw
1098/CP/112 41⁄2"    114mm 43⁄8"   112mm 11⁄2"   38mm No. 8 screw
1098 Torpedo Cleat
1086 Thames Cleat
1088 Bar Cleat – Bolt Through
1099 Bar Cleat – Screw Down
1091
1092
1093
Also available with a smaller head in relation to the base, in CP only.
Gunmetal Horn Length Base Dimensions Fastenings
1086/GM/150 6"         150mm 5" x 13⁄4" 3⁄16"         5mm
125mm x 45mm
1086/GM/200 8"          200mm 7" x 21⁄4" 5⁄16"        8mm
175mm x 56mm
Please note a 10" size is also available to special order.
Gunmetal O.A. Height Base Dimensions Bolt Size
Above Base Plate
1088/GM/162 21⁄2"      64mm 61⁄2" x 21⁄4" 4" x 7⁄16"
165mm x 57mm 100mm x 11mm
1088/GM/238 31⁄4"     82mm 91⁄2" x 21⁄2" 6" x 5⁄8"
241mm x 64mm 150mm x 16mm
Please note that the oval teak bar is not supplied with this item.
Gunmetal O.A. Height Base Dimensions Fasteners
1099/GM 21⁄2"     64mm 27⁄8" x 11⁄2" 3⁄16"      5mm
73mm x 38mm
Please note that the oval teak bar is not supplied with this item.
Brackets are sold singularly, therefore two need to be ordered to make
one cleat.
Wooden Cleats
In teak or varnished ash, these cleats add warmth and style to any vessel.  Larger sizes up to 20" are
also available to special order. Ash Teak Length Base Width
1097/AH/100 1097/TK/100 4" 100mm 5⁄8" 16mm
1097/AH/125 1097/TK/125 5" 125mm 3⁄4" 19mm
1097/AH/150 1097/TK/150 6" 150mm 3⁄4" 19mm
1097/AH/200 1097/TK/200 8" 200mm 15⁄16" 24mm
1097/AH/250 1097/TK/250 10" 150mm 11⁄4" 32mm
1097/AH/300 1097/TK/300 12" 300mm 11⁄2" 38mm
Tufnol Cleats
Strong, lightweight and resistant to the marine environment, these
genuine Tufnol cleats will give excellent service for many years.
Type Length
1091/00/105 Jamming Cleat with base 41⁄4" 107mm
1091/00/135 Jamming Cleat with base 5" 125mm
1091/00/150 Jamming Cleat without base 6" 150mm
1091/00/200 Double Cleat 8" 200mm
1091/00/280 Double Cleat 11" 280mm
NEW